

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 16496-16499/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2022
in ACO No. 3/2021 05-08-2022 in ACO No. 6/2021 05-08-2022 in ACO
No. 19/2022 05-08-2022 in ACO No. 7/2022 passed by the High Court
at Calcutta)

BARANAGAR JUTE FACTORY PVT. LTD.

WORKERS AND EMPLOYEES UNION (INTTUC) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR HIGH COURT CALCUTTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

DIARY NO. 26051/2022

DIARY NO. 29345/2022

DIARY NO. 29182/2022

DIARY NO. 26993/2022

DIARY NO. 28608/2022

DIARY NO. 16785-87/2022

DIARY NO. 28524/2022

DIARY NO. 26868/2022

DIARY NO. 29330/2022

DIARY NO. 28795/2022

DIARY NO. 27450/2022

SLP (C) NO. 10779-81/2022

DIARY NO. 29544/2022

DIARY NO. 28974/2022

DIARY NO. 28978/2022

SLP (C) NO. 16492-94/2022

DIARY NO. 26221/2022

SLP (C) Nos. 16496-16499/2022 etc.

Date : 22-09-2022 These matters were mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

For parties

Mr. M. T. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters along with SLP (C)No. 15838/2022.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**