

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15838/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-08-2022 in APOT No. 76/2021 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.133045/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.133046/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No. 26051/2022

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.31 I.E. SLP(C) No. 15838/2022.]
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140767/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140766/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.140770/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16785-16787/2022 (XVI)

(With IA No.140671/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140672/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.142349/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16492-16494/2022 (XVI)

(With IA No.138612/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138613/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 26868/2022 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142956/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142955/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142957/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 26993/2022 (XVI)

(With IA No.139830/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139829/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.139832/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY

LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 16779-16781/2022 (XVI)
(With IA No.140656/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140657/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 16942/2022 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142953/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141524/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.142950/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 16496-16499/2022 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 28524/2022 (XVI)
(With IA No.142936/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142932/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142937/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 28608/2022 (XVI)
(With IA No.140666/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140665/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.140667/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 28795/2022 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 28978/2022 (XVI)
(With IA No.142859/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142855/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142862/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 29182/2022 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 16739/2022 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139712/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.139713/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

MA Diary No. 9601/2021
(With IA No. 50509/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 50510/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 50614/2021 - MODIFICATION and IA No. 97700/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9607/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 50520/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 50522/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 50528/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9685/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 50998/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 51003/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51006/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9697/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 51110/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 51111/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51114/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9765/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 51374/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 98018/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD and IA No. 51375/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51381/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9810/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 51650/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 54861/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 51652/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51657/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER and IA No. 97694/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 9838/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 51793/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 51795/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51801/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9870/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 51981/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 51982/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 51988/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Diary No(s). 9884/2021 (XVI)

(With IA No. 52024/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 52025/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No. 52030/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 23-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Natasha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Basant R., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shailja Kant Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Bhoopesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Muddam Thirupathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam, Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhuteria, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

M/S. Coac, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR
Mr. R. K. Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kohli, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit Khosla, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.

Ms. V. D. Khanna, Adv.

VMZ Chambers, AOR

Mr. Parthik Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 10th October, 2022, as last item

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**