SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5401/2024

YASHDEEP TREXIM PRIVATE LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. No. 263414/2024 in CA No. 5401/2024, I.A. Nos. 93095 & 160800 of 2024 in CA Nos. 5426-5428 of 2024, I.A. No. 138705 of 2024 in CA No. 5408/2024 are Listed]
(IA No. 263414/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 5426-5428/2024 (XVI)

(IA No. 93095/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No. 160800/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 5408/2024 (XVI)
(IA No. 138705/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 28-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Mr. Bhaskar Aditya , AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Aniket Bhattacharya, Adv. Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

(For Baranagore Jute

Mills Employees Union (INTCU) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Mittal, AOR

(For Axis Overseas Ltd.)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibhooti Malhotra, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.S. Naidu, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.

Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Chandra, Adv.

M/S. Coac, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

(For Baranagore Jute Factory PLC. Workers' Union)

Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Komal Mundhra, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Chakravarthy, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

(i) IA No. 263414/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CA No. 5401/2024; (ii) IA No. 93095/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) AND IA No. 160800/2024 (CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION) IN C.A. No. 5426-5428/2024; and (iii) IA No. 138705/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN C.A. No. 5408/2024

These Applications, which are listed today, shall be listed on 17th March, 2025 along with IA Nos.32348/2025 (Intervention/Impleadment) and 32352/2025(Intervention/Impleadment) in Civil Appeal No.5440/2024. The Registry will ensure that the

listed Applications and the counter affidavits, if any, filed to the Applications are kept on the top of the case file. A copy of the report dated 17th February, 2025 be furnished by the Registry to the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

IA Nos.32348/2025 (Intervention/Impleadment) and 32352/2025(Intervention/Impleadment) in Civil Appeal No.5440/2024 be also referred to the One-Member Committee headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Bhaskar Bhattacharya in terms of the first paragraph of our order dated 7th February, 2025.

At this stage, a request is made by the members of the Bar to list the Applications on a non-miscellaneous day. We, therefore, direct that the Appeals and the applications be listed on 19th March, 2025. Though, the Appeals will be listed, the Court will consider the pending Applications.

The counter affidavits to the Applications, if any, to be filed by 7th March, 2025 and rejoinder affidavits to be filed by 17th March, 2025.

IA NO.263414/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN CA NO. 5401/2024

List the Application on 7th March, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)